35
C44H
MKP Series
ALUMINIUM CASE CAPACITORS
UPS FILTERING APPLICATIONS
ALUMINIUM CASE - SAFETY DEVICE (FPU)
PROTECTED 10000 AFC  -25 … +70°C
Reference Standards: IEC 1071 VDE 0560 part 1 and 2
TECHNICAL DATA
Dielectric:	 Polypropylene film
Plates:	 Aluminium layer deposited under vacuum
Cover:	 Metal deck and steatite insulator
Terminals:	 Tinned double Faston 6.3 mm
Winding:	 Non-inductive type
Climatic category:	 GPD/LS DIN40040
	 40/85/21 IEC 68-1
Vibration strength:	DIN 40040, table 6, class V
Nominal voltage Un: 400 Vdc 600 Vdc 700 Vdc
Rated voltage URMS 50Hz: 250 Vac 330 Vac 400 Vac
Peak repetitive voltage UPKR: 600 Vdc 800 Vdc 900 Vdc
Surge voltage Us: 750 Vdc 900 Vdc 1000 Vdc
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Category voltage (Vc):	 up to 70°C Vc=Un
Capacitance tolerance:	 ±5% (J)  ;  ±10% (K)
Code C URMS Un tgδ max IRMS IPKR IPKS Case Bolt
µF Vac Vdc x  10-4 A A A D H C Thread Torque
C44HFF35150ZB0J 15 250 400 10 8 450 600 45 61 16 M8 10N
C44HFG35400ZB0J 40 250 400 15 10 800 1000 50 105 16 M12 10N
C44HFG35600ZB0J 60 250 400 35 18 800 1200 60 98 16 M12 10N
C44HFG35750ZB0J 75 250 400 20 10 1500 2000 60 98 16 M12 10N
C44HFG35800ZB0J 80 250 400 20 18 1200 1500 60 133 16 M12 10N
C44HFG36120ZB0J 120 250 400 30 16 1800 2000 60 133 16 M12 10N
C44HHG35150ZA0J 15 330 600 17 18 450 590 50 85 16 M12 10N
C44HHG35300ZA0J 30 330 600 10 18 1200 1560 60 85 16 M12 10N
C44HHG35420ZA0J 42 330 600 12 18 1260 1750 60 98 16 M12 10N
C44HHG35560ZA0J 56 330 600 18 18 1120 1450 60 133 16 M12 10N
C44HJG35300ZA0J 30 400 700 20 18 600 900 60 105 16 M12 10N
C44HJG35550ZA0J 55 400 700 20 18 1100 1650 75 150 16 M12 10N
Test voltage terminal to terminal (UTT) 2,5 Vn/ for 10 s   at 25°C or 1.5 URMS for 10s at 25°C
Test voltage terminal to case (UTC) 3 kV 50Hz for 60 s
Rated insulation Voltage  Ui 700V - 50Hz - Insulation group B, according to VDE 0110 part 1
Damp heat test Permissible relative humidity: Annual average ≤ 80% at 24°C on 30
days/year, on other days occasionally 90% Dewing not admissible.
Life expectancy ≥  100.000 hours at URMS and at Un at 45°C
Failure quota 300/109 components hours
Capacitance deviation in temperature range (-40..+85°C) ± 1,5% max on capacitance value at 20°C
Changes of capacitance as function of operating time - 5 % after 100.000 hours at URMS or Un
Installation Whatever position
TEST METHODS  AND  PERFORMANCES
15
6.3
19
H
±2
C
0.
8
M
Ø D±0.5
10
±1
Statements of suitability for certain applications are based on our knowledge of typical operating conditions for such applications, but are not intended to constitute –
and we specifically disclaim – any warranty concerning suitability for a specific customer application or use. This Information is intended for use only by customers who
have the requisite experience and capability to determine the correct products for their application. Any technical advice inferred from this Information or otherwise
provided by us with reference to the use of our products is given gratis, and we assume no obligation or liability for the advice given or results obtained.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Film Capacitors category:
Click to view products by  Kemet manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
F450KG153J250ALH0J  750-1018  FKP1-1000160010P15  FKP1-1500160010P15  82EC1100DQ50K  MMWAF150KME
PFR5101J100J11L16.5TA18  PME261JB5220KR19T0  A521HH333M035C  A561ED221M450A  QXJ2E474KTPT  QXL2B333KTPT
QXM2G104K  DMT2P22  EEC2G505HQA406  B32520C6332K000  B32522C6104K000  B32523Q3155J  B32676E6755K
C3B2AD44400B20K  SCD105K122A3-22  2N3155  F601BL225K063CL60A  FKP1-2202KV5P15  FKS3-680040010P10  445450-1
B32523Q0475K000  46KR415050M1K  4BSNBX4100ZBFJ  4DCNAQ4450ZA0J  MKP383510063JKP2T0  MKT 1813-368-015
MKT182022263473  4055292001  WMC08P22  WMF1S15  WMF4S68  EEC2E106HQA405  EEC2G805HQA415  82DC3100DQ50J
82EC2150DQ50K  WMF4D68  WMF1D68  B25620B118K883  ECW-F2105JAC  B25620B158K883  66MD2100CK7AK  A521HH471M450C
97F8038  NRM-S225K250F